 2019 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20006195B-page  1
MIC5317
Features
• Tiny 1 mm x 1 mm UDFN, SOT23-5, and
TSOT23-5 Packages
• Wide 2.5V to 6V Operating Range
• 150 mA Output Current
• Stable with 1 μF Ceramic Output Capacitors

  Pb-free JEDEC® designator for Matte Tin (Sn)
* This package is Pb-free. The Pb-free JEDEC designator (     )
can be found on the outer packaging for this package.
●, ▲, ▼ Pin one index is identified by a dot, delta up, or delta down (triangle
mark).
Note: In the event the full Microchip part number cannot be marked on one line, it will
be carried over to the next line, thus limiting the number of available
characters for customer-specific information. Package may or may not include
the corporate logo.
Underbar (_) and/or Overbar (‾) symbol may not be to scale.
3e
3e
TABLE 7-1: MARKING CODES
Part Number Marking Code Output Voltage
MIC5317-1.0YMT 71 1.0V
MIC5317-1.2YMT 72 1.2V
MIC5317-1.5YMT 73 1.5V
MIC5317-1.8YMT 74 1.8V
MIC5317-2.5YMT 76 2.5V
MIC5317-2.8YMT 77 2.8V
MIC5317-3.0YMT 78 3.0V
 2019 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20006195B-page  15
MIC5317
MIC5317-3.3YMT 79 3.3V
MIC5317-1.0YM5 1C7 1.0V
MIC5317-1.2YM5 147 1.2V
MIC5317-1.5YM5 1F7 1.5V
MIC5317-1.8YM5 1G7 1.8V
MIC5317-2.5YM5 1J7 2.5V
MIC5317-2.8YM5 1M7 2.8V
MIC5317-3.0YM5 1P7 3.0V
MIC5317-3.3YM5 1S7 3.3V
MIC5317-1.0YD5 1C7 1.0V
MIC5317-1.2YD5 147 1.2V
MIC5317-1.5YD5 1F7 1.5V
MIC5317-1.8YD5 1G7 1.8V
MIC5317-2.5YD5 1J7 2.5V
MIC5317-2.8YD5 1M7 2.8V
MIC5317-3.0YD5 1P7 3.0V
MIC5317-3.3YD5 1S7 3.3V
TABLE 7-1: MARKING CODES (CONTINUED)
Part Number Marking Code Output Voltage
MIC5317
DS20006195B-page  16  2019 Microchip Technology Inc.

with adding this new sentence - The MIC5317 is
not suitable for RF transmitter systems.
MIC5317
DS20006195B-page  24  2019 Microchip Technology Inc.
NOTES:
 2019 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20006195B-page  25
MIC5317
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, contact your local Microchip representative or sales office.
Examples:
a) MIC5317-1.0YMT-TR: MIC5317, 1.0V Output
Voltage, 340°C to +125°C
Temperature Range,
4-Lead 1 mm x 1 mm UDFN,
3,000/Reel
b) MIC5317-1.5YM5-TR: MIC5317, 1.5V Output
Voltage, 340°C to +125°C
Temperature Range,
5-Lead SOT23,
3,000/Reel
c) MIC5317-2.5YD5-TR: MIC5317, 2.5V Output
Voltage, 340°C to +125°C
Temperature Range,
5-Lead Thin SOT23,
3,000/Reel
d) MIC5317-2.8YMT-TZ: MIC5317, 2.8V Output
Voltage, 340°C to +125°C
Temperature Range,
4-Lead 1 mm x 1 mm UDFN,
10,000/Reel
e) MIC5317-3.0YM5-TR: MIC5317, 3.0V Output
Voltage, 340°C to +125°C
Temperature Range,
5-Lead SOT23,
3,000/Reel
f) MIC5317-3.3YD5-TR: MIC5317, 3.3V Output
Voltage, 340°C to +125°C
Temperature Range,
5-Lead Thin SOT23,
3,000/Reel